## **RESOLUTION NO. 913**

## A RESOLUTION ENDORSING INTERGOVERNMENTAL CO-OPERATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE WILSONVILLE URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY AND THE WEST LINN/WILSONVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 3J FOR JOINT DEVELOPMENT AND USE OF FACILITIES.

WHEREAS, the City Council finds the Intergovernmental Cooperation Agreement For Joint Development and Use of Facilities between the Urban Renewal Agency of the City of Wilsonville and the West Linn/Wilsonville School District 3J provides, through mutual cooperation, for an orderly and economic joint development and multi-purpose use of needed community recreation/high school facilities which will be of great benefit to the community,

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Intergovernmental Cooperation Agreement For Joint Development and Use of Facilities between the Urban Renewal Agency of the City of Wilsonville and the West Linn/Wilsonville School District No. 3J is approved and endorsed by the City Council of the City of Wilsonville.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Wilsonville at a regular meeting thereof this 18th day of May, 1992, and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this date.

Herdel A.Kreenne

GERALD A. KRUMMEL, Mayor

ATTEST:

ane Pankonin

DIANE PANKONIN, City Recorder Pro Tem SUMMARY of Votes: Mayor Krummel <u>AYE</u> Councilor Chandler <u>ABSENT</u> Councilor Carter <u>AYE</u> Councilor Lehan <u>AYE</u> Councilor Van Eck <u>AYE</u>

RESOLUTION NO. 913 CB-R-590-92 PAGE 1 OF 1